Dyness

ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEM

B4850 - 2.4 kWh Modules

Dyness B4850 lithium battery adopts modular design, tailor-made for residential application.

Technical specifications:

High safety LFP with cell level monitoring and balancing;

Wide working temperature;

Modular design and easy to install;

Possibility to connect multiple battery modules in parallel, up to 40 units, to expand capacity and power;
Canbe used in both off-grid and hybrid setups;
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10 years warranty.

Dimensions:

Width: 480 mm
Height: 90 mm
Depth: 360 mm
Weight: 22 kg
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Technical data
Lithium Battery

Modol B4850

Item code

Cell technology

Nominal voltage [V]

Nominal capacity [kWh/Ah]

Depth of discharge DoD [%]

Usable capacity [kWh/Ah]

Recommend C-Rate [C]

Recommended charge/discharge current [A]
Max. power charge/discharge current [A]
Peak power charge/discharge current [A]
Charging cut-off vol. [V]

Discharging end-of vol. [V]

Communication Bus

Width [mm]
Height [mm]
Depth [mm]
Weight [kg]

Charge working temperature [°C]
Discharge working temperature [°C]
Protection degree

Operation life [years]

Life cycles

Scalability

Compatible inverters

Certification
EMC Standard

Energy S.p.A.

Registered office:

Piazza Manifattura, 1

38068, Rovereto TN

Tel. +39 0464 350812 - Fax +39 0464 350512

90040500

LiFePO4
48
2.4/50
90
2.16/45
05
25
50
55(1s)
54
42

CAN, RS485

480
90
360
22

0~50
-20~50
P20
16+
>6000
Up to 40 units in parallel

Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO,, SAJ, Growatt, Lux-
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power, Voltronic, Deye ecc.

TOV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021
EN62619, IEC62040, CEC Accredited

Energy S.p.A.

Operations/Warehouse:

Via Zona Industriale, 10

36020, Sant’Angelo di Piove di Sacco (PD) - Italy
info@energysynt.com

Tel. +39 049 2701296 - Fax +39 049 8599098

The information in this brochure are not binding. Energy S.p.A. reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.
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