

B4850

Low voltage lithium batteries

B4850-2.4 kWh Modules

Dyness B4850 lithium battery adopts modular design, tailor-made for residential application.

Technical specifications:

- O High safety LFP with cell level monitoring and balancing;
- Wide working temperature;
- Modular design and easy to install;
- Possibility to connect multiple battery modules in parallel, up to 40 units, to expand capacity and power;
- Can be used in both off-grid and hybrid setups;
- 10 years warranty.

Dimensions:

Width: 480 mm Height: 90 mm Depth: 360 mm Weight: 22 kg





Technical data Lithium Battery

ELECTRICAL DATA Cell technology LiFePO4 Nominal voltage [V] 48 Nominal capacity [kWh/Ah] 2.4/50 Depth of discharge DoD [%] 90 Usable capacity [kWh/Ah] 2.16/45 Recommend C-Rate [C] 0.5 Recommended charge/discharge current [A] 50 Max. power charge/discharge current [A] 55 (1s) Charging cut-off vol. [V] 54 Discharging end-of vol. [V] 42 BUS CAN, RS485 DIMENSIONS AND VEIGHT 480 Height [mm] 90 Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENEAL DATA 0 ~ 50 Discharge working temperature [°C] 20 ~ 50 Protection degree 1P20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel <t< th=""><th>Model</th><th>B4850</th></t<>	Model	B4850
Cell technology LiFePO4 Nominal voltage [V] 48 Nominal capacity [kWh/Ah] 2.4/50 Depth of discharge DoD [%] 90 Usable capacity [kWh/Ah] 2.16/45 Recommend C-Rate [C] 0.5 Recommended charge/discharge current [A] 25 Max. power charge/discharge current [A] 50 Peak power charge/discharge current [A] 55 (1s) Charging cut-off vol. [V] 54 Discharging end-of vol. [V] 42 BUS CAN, RS485 DIMENSIONS AND VEIGHT 480 Width [mm] 480 Height [mm] 90 Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENERAL DATA Charge working temperature [°C] 0 ~ 50 Discharge working temperature [°C] -20 ~ 50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Lux-power, Voltronic	Item code	90040500
Nominal voltage [V] 48 Nominal capacity [kWh/Ah] 2.4/50 Depth of discharge DoD [%] 90 Usable capacity [kWh/Ah] 2.16/45 Recommend C-Rate [C] 0.5 Recommended charge/discharge current [A] 25 Max. power charge/discharge current [A] 50 (1s) Peak power charge/discharge current [A] 55 (1s) Charging cut-off vol. [V] 54 Discharging end-of vol. [V] 42 BUS CAN, RS485 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT 480 Weight [mm] 480 Height [mm] 90 Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 CENERAL DATA 0~50 Charge working temperature [°C] 0~50 Discharge working temperature [°C] 2-0~50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN383, UL1973, CEI-O21	ELECTRICAL DATA	
Nominal capacity [kWh/Ah] 2.4/50 Depth of discharge DoD [%] 90 Usable capacity [kWh/Ah] 2.16/45 Recommend C-Rate [C] 0.5 Recommended charge/discharge current [A] 50 Peak power charge/discharge current [A] 50 Peak power charge/discharge current [A] 55(1s) Charging cut-off vol. [V] 54 Discharging end-of vol. [V] 42 BUS CAN, RS485 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT 480 Height [mm] 90 Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENERAL DATA Charge working temperature [°C] 0~50 Discharge working temperature [°C] 0~50 Discharge working temperature [°C] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpowe, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN383, UL1973, CEI-O21	Cell technology	LiFePO4
Depth of discharge DoD [%] 90 Usable capacity [kWh/Ah] 2.16/45 Recommend C-Rate [C] 0.5 Recommended charge/discharge current [A] 25 Max. power charge/discharge current [A] 50 Peak power charge/discharge current [A] 55 (1s) Charging cut-off vol. [V] 54 Discharging end-of vol. [V] 42 BUS Communication Bus CAN, RS485 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT Width [mm] 480 Height [mm] 90 Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENERAL DATA Charge working temperature [°C] 0~50 Discharge working temperature [°C] 0~50 Discharge working temperature [°C] 20~50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Lux-power, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV,	Nominal voltage [V]	48
Usable capacity [kWh/Ah] 2.16/45 Recommend C-Rate [C] 0.5 Recommended charge/discharge current [A] 25 Max. power charge/discharge current [A] 50 Peak power charge/discharge current [A] 55 (1s) Charging cut-off vol. [V] 54 Discharging end-of vol. [V] 42 BUS CAN, RS485 Communication Bus CAN, RS485 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT 480 Height [mm] 90 Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENERAL DATA Charge working temperature [°C] 0~50 Discharge working temperature [°C] -20~50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zerocO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Lux-power, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Nominal capacity [kWh/Ah]	2.4/50
Recommend C-Rate [C] 0.5 Recommended charge/discharge current [A] 25 Max. power charge/discharge current [A] 50 Peak power charge/discharge current [A] 55 (1s) Charging cut-off vol. [V] 54 Discharging end-of vol. [V] 42 BUS Communication Bus Communication Bus CAN, RS485 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT Width [mm] Height [mm] 90 Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENERAL DATA Charge working temperature [°C] Discharge working temperature [°C] 0~50 Discharge working temperature [°C] 20~50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles 56000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Lux-power, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Depth of discharge DoD [%]	90
Recommended charge/discharge current [A] 25 Max. power charge/discharge current [A] 50 Peak power charge/discharge current [A] 55 (1s) Charging cut-off vol. [V] 54 Discharging end-of vol. [V] 42 BUS Communication Bus CAN, RS485 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT Width [nm] 480 Height [nm] 90 Depth [nm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENERAL DATA Charge working temperature [°C] Discharge working temperature [°C] 0 ~ 50 Discharge working temperature [°C] 120 ~ 50 Protection degree 1P20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Usable capacity [kWh/Ah]	2.16/45
Max. power charge/discharge current [A] 50 Peak power charge/discharge current [A] 55 (1s) Charging cut-off vol. [V] 54 Discharging end-of vol. [V] 42 BUS CAN, RS485 Communication Bus CAN, RS485 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT 480 Weight [mm] 90 Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENERAL DATA 22 Charge working temperature [°C] 0~50 Discharge working temperature [°C] 20~50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Recommend C-Rate [C]	0.5
Peak power charge/discharge current [A] 55 (1s) Charging cut-off vol. [V] 54 Discharging end-of vol. [V] 42 BUS Communication Bus CAN, RS485 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT Width [mm] 480 Height [mm] 90 Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENERAL DATA Charge working temperature [°C] 0 ~ 50 Discharge working temperature [°C] -20 ~ 50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Recommended charge/discharge current [A]	25
Charging cut-off vol. [V] 54 Discharging end-of vol. [V] 42 BUS Communication Bus CAN, RS485 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT Width [mm] 480 Height [mm] 90 Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENERAL DATA Charge working temperature [°C] 0 ~ 50 Discharge working temperature [°C] -20 ~ 50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO₂, SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Max. power charge/discharge current [A]	50
Discharging end-of vol. [V] 42 BUS CAN, RS485 Communication Bus CAN, RS485 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT *** Width [mm] 480 Height [mm] 90 Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENERAL DATA *** Charge working temperature [°C] 0 ~ 50 Discharge working temperature [°C] -20 ~ 50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO₂, SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Peak power charge/discharge current [A]	55 (1s)
BUS CAN, RS485 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT 480 Width [mm] 480 Height [mm] 90 Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENERAL DATA Charge working temperature [°C] 0 ~ 50 Discharge working temperature [°C] 20 ~ 50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO₂, SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Charging cut-off vol. [V]	54
Communication Bus CAN, RS485 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT Width [mm]	Discharging end-of vol. [V]	42
Midth [mm] 480 Height [mm] 90 Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENERAL DATA Charge working temperature [°C] 0~50 Discharge working temperature [°C] -20~50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	BUS	
Width [mm]480Height [mm]90Depth [mm]360Weight [kg]22GENERAL DATACharge working temperature [°C]0 ~ 50Discharge working temperature [°C]-20 ~ 50Protection degreeIP20Operation life [years]15+Life cycles>6000ScalabilityUp to 40 units in parallelCompatible invertersVictron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO2, SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc.CertificationTÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Communication Bus	CAN, RS485
Height [mm] 90 Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENERAL DATA Charge working temperature [°C] 0 ~ 50 Discharge working temperature [°C] -20 ~ 50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT	
Depth [mm] 360 Weight [kg] 22 GENERAL DATA Charge working temperature [°C] 0~50 Discharge working temperature [°C] -20~50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Width [mm]	480
Weight [kg] GENERAL DATA Charge working temperature [°C] Discharge working temperature [°C] Protection degree Operation life [years] Life cycles Scalability Compatible inverters Certification 122 0 ~ 50 -20 ~ 50 1-20 ~ 50 15+ 15+ 15+ 15+ Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Height [mm]	90
Charge working temperature [°C] Discharge working temperature [°C] Protection degree Operation life [years] Life cycles Scalability Compatible inverters Certification O ~ 50 1-20 ~ 50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ >6000 Up to 40 units in parallel Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Depth [mm]	360
Charge working temperature [°C] 0~50 Discharge working temperature [°C] -20~50 Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Weight [kg]	22
Discharge working temperature [°C] Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] Life cycles Scalability Compatible inverters Certification Protection degree IP20 15+ 15+ Up to 40 units in parallel Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	GENERAL DATA	
Protection degree IP20 Operation life [years] 15+ Life cycles >6000 Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Charge working temperature [°C]	0~50
Operation life [years] Life cycles Scalability Compatible inverters Certification 15+ Up to 40 units in parallel Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Discharge working temperature [°C]	-20 ~ 50
Scalability Scalability Up to 40 units in parallel	Protection degree	
ScalabilityUp to 40 units in parallelCompatible invertersVictron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO2, SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc.CertificationTÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Operation life [years]	
Compatible inverters Victron, SMA, Goodwe, Imeon, Solis, zeroCO ₂ , SAJ, Growatt, Luxpower, Voltronic, Deye ecc. TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Life cycles	>6000
power, Voltronic, Deye ecc. Certification TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021	Scalability	Up to 40 units in parallel
	Compatible inverters	
EMC Standard EN62619, IEC62040, CEC Accredited	Certification	TÜV, CE, UN38.3, UL1973, CEI-021
	EMC Standard	EN62619, IEC62040, CEC Accredited